PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6136522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HANGER SOLUTIONS, LLC	06/03/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIOBA PROCESSING, LLC		
Street Address:	44 MILTON AVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 254		
City:	ALPHARETTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30009		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7136841
Patent Number:	6853987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: docketing@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE AARONSON

Address Line 1: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11205-001GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. AARONSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Aaronson/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020		

Total Attachments: 1

506089803

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052831 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hanger Solutions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with an address at 44 Milton Avenue, Suite 254, Alpharetta, GA 30009 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Kioba Processing, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 44 Milton Avenue, Suite 254, Alpharetta, GA 30009 (Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to the following (to the extent that the following rights exist) (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

- (a) U.S. Patent Nos. 7,136,841 and 6,853,987 each entitled "Centralized authorization and fraud-prevention system for network-based transactions" (the "*Patents*");
- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	this Assign	ıment o	f Patent Rights is execu	ited on June	3	
2020, to be effective on	June	3	, 2020.			

ASSIGNOR:

HANGER SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Michael W. McLaughlin

By: Mh. Mh

Title: Authorized Agent

PATENT REEL: 052831 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 06/03/2020